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Career Pathways Discontinuing 

Career Pathways, an online/in person incentive training program, 

began in September 2022 and was available to eligible IHSS and 

WPCS providers who wanted to further their knowledge on specific 

topics. It will be ending this year and below are some important 

dates to be aware. 

September 30, 2024:  

Last day classes will be offered 

November 15, 2024:  

Last day to submit all training and incen-

tive claims 

• Providers who have further questions please email- IHSSCareer-

Pathways@dss.ca.gov  

• Career Pathways Website 

 

mailto:IHSSCareerPathways@dss.ca.gov
mailto:IHSSCareerPathways@dss.ca.gov
https://www.cdss.ca.gov/inforesources/cdss-programs/ihss/ihss-career-pathways-program
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Care Academy– Online Training Platform 

The IHSS Public Authority currently offers FREE trainings online via Care Acade-

my! Registration is NOT required, but if interested, call or email Nicole;          

nlinsenbigler@sjgov.org / 209-468-1747 .  

Training Topics Include:  

 

 

Benefits include:  

*Self-paced learning *Certificates available *Wide variety of classes *Access on 

your phone, tablet or computer 

**Care Academy courses are NOT paid trainings** 

• Basic Housekeeping Techniques. 

• What does it mean to be a profes-

sional caregiver 

• Overview of Nutrition and Food 

Prep 

• Managing Job Related Stress 

• Assisting with Elimination Needs 

• Overview of Skin Care and Wound 

Prevention 

• Assisting with Oral Hygiene 

• Introduction to Dementia Care 

• Managing a Clean and Healthy En-

vironment (Infection Control) 

• Safety Precautions and Fall Preven-

tion (Part 1) 

• Safety Precautions and Fall Preven-

tion (Part 2) 

• Overview of Transfers and Mobility 

Equipment 

• Communicating with Older Adults 

• Assisting with Bathing 

• Clients Rights, HIPPA, and Elder 

Abuse Prevention 

• Assisting with Personal Care 

Through ADLs 

• Assisting with Independent Living 

Through IALDs 

• PPE for Homecare 

• Overview of Mental Illness Care 

• Overview of Intellectual Disability 

Care 

• Coping Skills for Caregivers 

• Performing Basic First Aid during 

Medical Emergencies 

• Emergency Planning and Response 
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Staff Contact Information 

• George McHugh; gmchugh@sjgov.org; 209-468-0852                                      

• Desirea Patten; dpatten@sjgov.org; 209-468-1963                                           

• Nicole Linsenbigler; nlinsenbigler@sjgov.org; 209-468-1747                          

• Esther Mariano; emariano@sjgov.org ; 209-468-1746                                

• Claudia Pena Duran; cpduran@sjgov.org; 209-468-1233 

• Lu Vargas; gvargas@sjgov.org; 209-468-9409 

• Le’Nel Birden; lbirden@sjgov.org; 209-468-1370 

• Jasmine Awan; jhawan@sjgov.net ; 209-468-1748 


